

\* Mini Prosecco Gift Tray For Mum

\* Includes a 20cl bottle of Bottega Prosecco Gold- ABV 11%

\* Features a 275g Belgian triple chocolate truffle cake from The Original Cake Company

Belgian Triple Chocolate Truffle Cake

Ingredients: Sugar, EGG, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Butter (MILK), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier : Distilled Monoglyceride (E471) Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier : SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT)

\* Comes with a 120g collection of Walkers Milk, White & Dark dessert chocolates

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Invert Sugar Syrup. Cocoa Powder, Condensed Milk, Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Butter Oil (Milk), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid). Orange Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates) For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts Store in a Cool Dry Place Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum

Milk Chocolate (45%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring. Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Beetroot Red. For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts Store in a Cool Dry Place Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

Dark Chocolate (55%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup. Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Acid: (Citric Acid), Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates). For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts Store in a Cool Dry Place Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

\* Contains a 'Amber Blush' scented candle from Shearer Candles with approx 40 hours burn time

\* Presented in a stylish black fluted gift tray

\* Rosé Wine Gift Box for Mum

\* Contains a 75cl bottle of Marqués del Puente Nuevo Rosé ABV 13.5%

\* Features 100g of Mr Filbert's Peruvian Pink Peppercorn Cashews & Peanuts

Ingredients

Roasted Mixed Nuts 95% (Cashews, Peanuts), Sugar, Sea Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Crushed Pink Peppercorns <1%

Allergen Information

Contains Cashew Nuts, Free From Dairy, Free From Gluten, Contains Peanuts

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans

\* Includes 200g of Holmes Bakery honeycomb slices coated in chocolate

Allergy Advice

May Contain: Eggs, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites. Contains: Milk, Soya, Wheat.

May also contain Egg, Nuts, Sulphites, Peanuts and Sesame

Ingredients

Biscuit Crumb (26%): Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), and Wholemeal Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm (MB), Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Milk Chocolate Flavoured Topping (19%): Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Lactose (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring, White Chocolate Flavoured Topping (19%): Sugar, Palm Oil (Palm and Palm Kernel Oil Blend), Whey Powder (Milk), Fortified Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Honeycomb (18%): Sugar, Syrup, Vinegar, Bicarbonate of Soda, Butter (10%): Cream (Milk), Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Water, Golden Syrup (8%): Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

\* Contains 30g of Joe & Seph's smooth caramel & raspberry popcorn

Ingredients

White Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Raspberry Popcorn (27%) {Corn, Butter (Milk), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Raspberry Powder, Raspberry Extract}, White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 31% minimum

Allergen Information

Contains Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, May Contain Sesame, Contains Soya

Allergy Information

May also contains Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Gluten free

\* Features 200g of Old Fashioned Strawberries & Cream sweets from The Original Candy Co  
Ingredients: Sugar, glucose, syrup, flavouring (citric acid E330, natural flavouring with other flavourings), colour (blackcurrent & carrot concentrates)

Allergens: allergen free

\* Includes 110g Monty Bojangles cocoa dusted truffles in a bouquet gift box

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).

\* Comes with a Tropical Watermelon scented diffuser from Shearer Candles (100ml)

\* Presented in a luxury silver gift box with magnetic closure and matching ribbon

\* With Love For Mum

\* Includes a 20cl bottle of Bottega Prosecco Rose ABV 11.5%

\* Features 145g of Border Biscuits buttery Viennese whirls

WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Butter (9%), Cornflour, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whole EGG Powder, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Salt.

\* Contains 200g of Old Fashioned Strawberries & Cream sweets from The Original Candy Co  
Ingredients: Sugar, glucose, syrup, flavouring (citric acid E330, natural flavouring with other flavourings), colour (blackcurrent & carrot concentrates)

Allergens: allergen free

\* Includes a 100g salted caramel chocolate bar in compostable packaging

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), Sea Salt (0.3%), natural flavour (caramel extract).

Caramel chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 22% min.

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.

\* Features 90g of luxury dark chocolate creams with pink gin fondant centres

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water), Dark chocolate 36% (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin), Pink gin flavour, Colour: Beetroot extract, Stabiliser: Invertase.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

\* Comes with a 'With Love' Peach Bellini scented candle from Shearer Candles, burn time approx 40 hours